High reliability connectors for military, oil and gas applications
Our product engineering and development activities employ cutting edge technologies, and our various
technologies and expertise enable us to deliver the right solutions and products to meet your application needs.
High Temperature Dura-ConTM Micro-D
175°C Plug and PCB Connectors
 belfuse.com/cinch
Dura-ConTM DCHM Solder Cup with Wire
No. of

5 = Color Coded Per Mil-Std 681 System 1
First 10 Colors then repeat
How to Order
Shell Dimensions
Plug
Socket
No. of
Contacts
A Max. B C D Max.
In. mm. in. mm. in. mm. in. mm.
9 Socket 0.785 19.940 0.565 14.350 0.230 5.840 0.420 10.670
15 Socket 0.935 23.750 0.715 18.160 0.130 3.300 0.420 10.670
21 Socket 1.085 27.560 0.865 21.970 0.130 3.300 0.420 10.670
25 Socket 1.185 30.100 0.965 24.510 0.130 3.300 0.420 10.670
31 Socket 1.335 33.910 1.115 28.320 0.130 3.300 0.520 13.210
37 Socket 1.485 37.720 1.265 32.130 0.130 3.300 0.520 13.210
How to Order
Cinch Dura-Con “zD”
Insulator Type
H = High Temperature
LCP
Mounting Type
M = Metal Shell
Number of Contacts
XX = 9,15, 21, 25, 31, 37
Contact Type
S = Socket (Receptacle)
Operating Temperature
HT1 = 175°C
Shell Finish
N = Electroless Nickel
Hardware
No Letter = Less Hardware
P = Jackpost
CBR = 90° Narrow Profile PCB
DC   H   M  XX  S  CBR  P   N  -  HT1
Shell Dimensions
90° Narrow Termination Socket
Termination Arrangements
Per MIL-DTL-83513
(as viewed from bottom of terminal block)
31 Contacts 37 Contacts
0.050 (1.270) TYP.
0.100 (2.540) TYP.
0.100” (2.540) TYP.
0.020”
(0.508)
0.158”
(4.013)
0.183” (4.648)
0.020”
(0.508)
25 Contacts
0.020”
(0.508)
0.083” (2.108)
9 Contacts 15 Contacts 21 Contacts
0.020”
(0.508)
0.108” (2.743)
0.020”
(0.508)
0.083” (2.108)
0.020”
(0.508)
0.083” (2.108)
Dura-ConTM DCHM PCB Sockets
0.096” Dia. 0.190”
(Max.4.83)
0.250”
D
C0.308” 0.109” ± 0.015
A
B
+1 630.705.7524
cinch.com